

# Jammu & Kashmir Biodiversity Council

Jammu Office: O/o Pr. CCF Jammu, (J&K) 180001. Srinagar Office: JKFRI-Complex, near Woodland School Sonwar, Srinagar (J&K)-190001 Ph: 0194-2468820, 0194-2465213

### e-mail: jkutbc-20@jk.gov.in / jkutbc@gmail.com

## **Meeting Notice**

The Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF / Chairman J&K Biodiversity Council shall hold a review meeting of J&K Biodiversity Council at Van Bhawan, Jammu on 24.12.2022 at 3:00 P.M. The Jammu based officers / officials are requested to attend the meeting in person at Van Bhawan, Jammu. The Kashmir based officers / officials shall join the meeting through virtual mode. Agenda of the meeting is enclosed.

An online meeting link shall be shared separately.

Encls. 01 leaf.

Sd/-

(Asaf Mehmood Sagar), IFS APCCF/ Member Secretary J&K Biodiversity Council/ Director JKFRI, J&K-Jammu

Dated: 23-12-2022

# No: JKUT/BC/Meeting/2022-23/\_562-71

#### Copy to:

- 1. DFO Research Division Jammu.
- 2. DFO Research Division Kashmir.
- 3. Private Secretary to Pr.CCF (HoFF)/ Chairman J&K Biodiversity Council for information of the Chairman.
- 4. Sh. Syed Tariq Project Coordinator JKFRI.
- 5. Sh. Arun Sharma, Website Administrator J&K Forest Deptt.
- 6. Sh. Shashikant, I/c Biodiversity cell.
- 7. Sh. Imtiyaz Bhat, Silt Analyst JKFRI.
- 8. Miss. Nowsheen Zaffar, Intern (NBA).
- 9. All JRFs of Biodiversity Council.
- 10. Staff of J&K Biodiversity Council.

(Shashi Kant Seth) I/c Biodiversity Cell J&K Biodiversity Council Jammu

S. No	Agenda Items
1	Review of updation of PBRs
2	Involvement of Forest Guards in updation of PBRs
3	Constitution of District level BMCs
4	Operationalization of BMCs
5	Facilitation of PBR Quality Monitoring Committee
6	Formulation of proposal for allocation of staff and separate budget to J&K Biodiversity Council
7	Signing of MoUs
8	Establishment of J&K Biodiversity Council Fund
9	E-Dashboard progress
10	Honorarium to Committee members
11	Identification of Biodiversity Heritage Sites
12	САМРА АРО 2022-23
13	Documentation of Vaids & Hakims
14	Out come of One Day Stakeholders Consultation meeting on UT Level BSAP held on 13- 09-2022 at Sheikhbagh, Srinagar.
15	Utiization of Funds from NBA & CAMPA
16	Visit of BMC by the esteemed members of J&K Biodiversity Council
	Any other agenda with permission of Member Secretary J&K Biodiversity Council